T1
a1 a2
L
S
pe
ed
: V
 [m

Rod Type
LEY Series LEY16, 25, 32, 40
How to Order
t Stroke*3 [mm]
Stroke
Note
Size Applicable stroke
30 to 300 16 30, 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300
30 to 400 25
30, 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300,
350, 400
30 to 500 32/40
30, 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300,
350, 400, 450, 500
o Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable  [m]
Nil None R8 8*10
R1 1.5 RA 10*10
R3 3 RB 15*10
R5 5 RC 20*10
q Size
16
25
32
40
y Motor option*4
C With motor cover
W With lock/motor cover
u Rod end thread
Nil Rod end female thread
M Rod end male thread
(1 rod end nut is included.)
i Mounting*5
Symbol Type
Motor mounting position
Parallel In-line
Nil Ends tapped/
Body bottom tapped*6 V V
L Foot V —
F Rod flange*6 V*8 V
G Head flange*6 V*9 —
D Double clevis*7 V —
CD17T
!0q w e r t y u i o
LEY 25 B CE 30 R1
Motor
e Motor type
E Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
For details on controllers,
refer to the next page.
Motor mounting
position: Parallel
Motor mounting
position: In-line
w Motor mounting position/Motor cover direction
Symbol Motor mounting position Motor cover direction
Nil Top side parallel —
D
In-line
—*1
D1 Left*2
D2 Right*2
D3 Top*2
D4 Bottom*2
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEY16 LEY25 LEY32/40
A 10 12 16
B 5 6 8
C 2.5 3 4
*   For details, refer to page
1343 and onward.
447

Joint and Mounting Bracket (Type A/B)/Part No.
Applicable size
<How to Order>
• The joint is not included for type A and
type B mounting brackets. Therefore, it
must be ordered separately.
Example) Order no.
• Joint.......................................LEY-U025
• Type A mounting bracket ......YA-03
For Male Thread/JA
For Male Thread/JS (Stainless steel)
Stainless steel 304
(Exterior)
Dust cover
Fluororubber/Silicone rubber
For Male Thread/JC
(Light weight type)
With an aluminum case
For Female Thread/JB
Basic
Foot bracket
Flange
Joint
YA 03
Mounting bracket Applicable size
Mounting
bracket
03 25, 32, 40YA Type A mounting bracket
YB Type B mounting bracket
Applicable size Thread size
16 M8 x 1.25
25, 32, 40 M14 x 1.5
63 M18 x 1.5
Applicable size Thread size
16 M5 x 0.8
25, 32, 40 M8 x 1.25
63 M16 x 2
100 M20 x 1.5
Applicable size
Joint
part no.
Applicable mounting bracket part no.
Type A mounting bracket Type B mounting bracket
25, 32, 40 LEY-U025 YA-03 YB-03
Applicable size 25 32 40
Eccentricity tolerance ±1
Backlash 0.5
025 25, 32, 40
Part no.
Applicable
size UA C d1 d2 H K L UT Weight
[g]
LEY-U025 25, 32, 40 17 11 16 8 M8 x 1.25 14 7 6 22
Part no.
Applicable
size T1 T2 V W RS Weight
[g]
YB-03 25, 32, 40 6.5 10 18 50 9 80
Part no.
Applicable
size B D E J M øO
YB-03 25, 32, 40 12 7 25 9 34 11.5 depth 7.5
Part no.
Applicable
size V W Weight
[g]
YA-03 25, 32, 40 18 56 55
Part no.
Applicable
size B D E F M T1 T2 U
YA-03 25, 32, 40 18 6.8 16 6 42 6.5 10 6
∗  The joint is not included for type A and type B mounting brackets. Therefore, it must be ordered separately.
∗  Use with a force of 7800 N or less.